STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
PROVIDENCE, SC. SUPERIOR COURT
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 2004-17

RE: DUTY JUSTICES AND MAGISTRATES DURING THE CHRISTMAS RECESS

Justice Magistrate

Monday December 20, 2004 Gibney, J. Harwood, M.
Krause, J.

Tuesday December 21, 2004 Thunberg, J. Harwood, M.
Nugent, J.

Wednesday December 22, 2004 Hurst, J. Harwood, M.
Dimitri, J.

Thursday December 23, 2004 Ragosta, J. McAtee, M.
Rubine, J.

Friday December 24, 2004 Vogel, J. McAtee, M.
Thompson, J.

Saturday, December 25 Christmas Day — celebrated on Monday, December 27"

Tuesday December 28, 2004 Fortunato, J. Revens, M.
Indeglia, J.

Wednesday December 29, 2004 Pfeiffer, J. Revens, M.
McGuirl, J.

Thursday December 30, 2004 Clifton, J. Keough, M.
Procaccini, J.

Friday December 31, 2004 Gale, J. Keough, M.
Lanphear, J.

Saturday, January 1, 2005 New Year’s Day — celebrated on Monday, January 3™

The Senior Associate Justice assigned each date is in charge of both the Civil and Criminal Calendars and shall
assign him/herself to either Courtroom No. 8 or 9, with the Junior Associate Justice assigned to the other
courtroom. The junior justice shall assist on both calendars.

The assigned Magistrates will assist in those matters in which a defendant is presented to the Court as a
result of a warrant in Courtroom No. 14.

It is imperative that those justices and magistrates assigned be available until 4:30 PM to respond to any
and all matters, criminal or civil, that require judicial attention.

BY ORDER OF:

JOSEPH F. RODGERS, JR.
DATED: December 9, 2004 PRESIDING JUSTICE






